North to South on the Western side :58.6 Feet

In total Extent of 2648 Sq.ft. situated within the Registration District of Thiruvallur and 
Sub Registration District of Avadi. This property lying within the Limits of Palavedu 
Panchayat

SCHEDULE "B"
An extent of 404 (Four Hundred and Four) Square feet of Undivided Share of the land out 
of 2648 Sq.ft. from "A" Schedule property and a super structure building bearing Flat 
No.S-1 measuring an extent of 948 Sq.ft. at SRI SDS Apartments, Second Floor including 
common area and one covered car parking area, together with all amenities connections,